BID COVER PAGE

SUBMIT BIDS TO: Wellington Attn: Clerk's Office 12300 Forest Hill Blvd Wellington, FL 33414 REFER ALL INQUIRIES TO PRIMARY CONTACT: Purchasing Division 12300 Forest Hill Blvd Wellington, FL 33414 Phone:(561) 791-4154

Wellington

INVITATION TO BID

COMMODITY/SERVICE
BID NO:

BID TITLE:

Painting Exterior Village Hall and Interior of Village Park Gym

ITB 201912

NAME OF FIRM, ENTITY, or ORGANIZATION:					and the second production of the second
Mario's Painting and Service	s, Inc				
NAME OF CONTACT PERSON	VENDOR MAILING A	DDRESS:	CITY:	ZIP:	STATE:
described to the second of the	-			22040	
Jason Viera	12698 NW 102	2 AVE	Hialeah Garde	ns 33018	FL
TITLE	VENDOR HEADQUAR	RTERS ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT):	CITY:	ZIP:	STATE:
Vice President					
PHONE NUMBER:		FEDERAL EMPLOYER IDENTIFICA	TION NUMBER (EIN):		
786-348-1220		65-1109602			
EMAIL ADDRESS:		STATE OF FLORIDA BUSINESS LIC	CENSE NUMBER (IF APE	PLICABLE)	
mariospaintingandservice@hotmail.com	n	05BS00323		Manhillesh distantinatesi.A	
FAX NUMBER:					
N/A					
ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE (Please Check One):					
Corporation Partnership	Propriet	torship D Joint V	enture 🔲	Other (
If Corporation, please provide the following:					
(,	1/24/2001	(B) State or Country of	Incorporation: F	FL	
Month /	Day / Year				
		(B) State or Country of	Incorporation: F	·L	





Council

Anne Gerwig, Mayor Michael J. Napoleone, Vice Mayor John T. McGovern, Councilman Michael Drahos, Councilman Tanya Siskind, Councilwoman Manager Paul Schofield

ITB 201912

Title: Painting Village Hall Exterior and Village Park Gym Interior

Opening Date: July 10, 2019 2:00pm Addendum Date: June 27, 2019

ADDENDUM NO. ONE

PURPOSE: The purpose of this Addendum/NOTICE is to make changes, additions, deletions, revisions, and clarifications to the (ITB) Invitation to Bid documents for the Painting of Village Hall Exterior and Village Park Gym Interior. Bidder shall review the Addendum/NOTICE work and requirements in detail and incorporate any effects the Addendum/NOTICE may have in their proposal price.

1. Question: Are the written specs from a painting manufacturer available?

Response: Yes, the specs from Sherwin Williams for both Exterior Repaint Specifications for the Village Hall and Interior Repaint Specifications for Village Park Gym are attached to Addendum One. Sherwin Williams paints shall be used for both sites.

2. Question: Could you please clarify the qualifications or requirements that needed to be met as someone has mentioned that Miami based Painting Contractors were not allowed to bid on this project? Also information on Local Preference in case it comes to that.

Response: All qualified bidders, who attended the mandatory pre-bid meeting are welcome to bid on this project. An excerpt from Chapter 9 of Wellington's Purchasing and Procurement Manual is attached to Addendum One describing the Local Preference policy. In addition, bidder qualifications are outlined on Page 4 of the Bid Docs, which states that the bidder needs to provide five (5) references in the same type of work with similar requirements for area(s) similar in size or larger to Wellington and must provide evidence that their firm has been in business for a minimum of ten (10) years.

3. Question: What is the budget for this project?

Response: The approximate budget for this project is \$122,000.00 and the lowest bidder will be awarded for each building separately.

4. Question: Is the awarded contractor responsible for moving all furniture in the Gym?

Response: Village Staff will be responsible for moving all furniture if the Village of Wellington Designee is given sufficient notice ahead of the paint schedule. Scoreboards and soundboards will remain up. Village Staff will remove informational signage.

5. Question: Will bonds be required?

Response: No, Bid Bonds will not be required for this project.

6. Question: Will the awarded contractor be responsible for trimming any landscaping back?

Response: No, Village Staff will complete all the necessary trimming of landscaping if the Village of Wellington Designee is given sufficient notice ahead of the paint schedule.

7. Question: Are the trusses (beams) and ductwork in both gyms included in this project?

Response: The column that extends from the gym floor along the wall should be painted up to the ceiling. However, the truss (beam) that spans the ceiling is not included. Ductwork is not included.

8. Question: Should concession area in Gym #1 be included?

Response: Yes, concession area should be painted.

9. Question: Is the roof on Village Hall to be pressure washed?

Response: Attached to Addendum One is the revised Schedule of Values for the bidder to include an alternate pricing for pressure washing Village Hall roofing. Bidders shall use the revised Schedule of Values when submitting their bid.

10. Question: Can you provide a copy of the Life Safety Plans for the Gym?

Response: Yes, the Life Safety Plans are attached to Addendum One.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: Bidder must acknowledge receipt of any and all Addenda in the space provided on the Bidder Submittal Form. Failure to do so may result in rejection of the Proposal. All requirements of the proposal documents remain unchanged except as cited herein.

Signature of Bidder Acknowledging Receipt of

Addendum No. (1) One to be attached in front of Bid

BID SUBMITTAL

То:
Village of Wellington
12300 Forest Hill Blvd.
Wellington, Florida 33414
Mario's Painting and Services, Inc
(Vendor)
agrees to provide material for the
Gentlemen:
The undersigned Bidder has carefully examined the Specification requirements, Bid/Contract Documents and is familiar with the nature and extent of the Work and any local conditions that may in any manner affect the Work to be done.
The undersigned agrees to provide the service called for by the Specifications and Bid Documents, in the manner prescribed there and to the standards of quality and performance established by the Wellington for the Bid price stated in the spaces herein provided
The undersigned agrees to the right of the Wellington to hold all Bids and Bid guarantees for a period not to exceed one hundred artwenty (120) days after the date of Bid opening stated in the Invitation to Bid.
The undersigned accepts the invoicing and payment policies specified in the Bid.
Contractor's Signature
Dated this 28 day of June , 2019
(Month) (Year)

SCHEDULE OF VALUES-(REVISED JUNE 27, 2019)

Building 1 - Village Hall

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total for Item
1	Painting Exterior of Village Hall	1	LS		\$25,950.00
	TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE				\$25,950.00
	Alternate Bid Item-Pressure Wash Village Hall Roof	1	LS		\$5,000.00

Building 2 - Village Park Gym

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total for Item
1	Painting Interior of Village Park Gym	1	LS		\$48,237.00
	TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE				\$48,237.00

Bids will be evaluated and awarded to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder for the each building specified within this bid document, taking into consideration experience, staffing, equipment, materials, references and past performance.

QUESTIONNAIRE

The following Questionnaire shall be completed and submitted in with the Bid. By submission of this Bid, Bidder guarantees the truth and accuracy of all statements and answers herein contained.

1.	How many years has your organization	n been in business? 18		
2.	What is the last project of this nature Village of Royal Palm Beach painting	that you have completed? g and sealing of Veterans Park		
3.	Have you ever failed to complete wor	rk awarded to you? If so, where and why? no.		
4.	Name five individuals or corporations	s for which you have performed work and to which you re	efer:	
	City of Daytona Beach	301 S. Ridgewood Ave, Daytona Beach, FI 32114	386-671-8608	piperjoe@codb.us
	Name City of North Miami Police Department	Address 700 NE 124 ST, North Miami, FI 33161	Phone 305-891-0294 ext 23201	Email jmanresa@northmiamipolice.
	Namo	Addross	Phone	Email

Name
Quick Painting Group
Saddress
Address
Name
Address
Address
Address
Address
Phone
407-733-0401
Email
info@quickpaintinggroup.cc

Phone
Email
List the following information concerning all contracts in progress as of the date of submission of this bid. (In case of co-venture, list the information

mmikolaichik@royalpalmbeac

maryhfranco@gmail.com

Email

561-790-5198

305-904-3172

Phone

1050 Royal Palm Beach Blvd, Royal Palm Beach, FI 33411

Address

Hallandale Beach, FL

for all co-venturers.)				
Name of Project	Owner	Total Contract	Contracted Date of	% of Completion to

Name of Project	Owner	Total Contract Value	Contracted Date of Completion	% of Completion to Date
N/A				

6. Has the bidder or his or her representative inspected the proposed project and does the Bidder have a complete plan for its performance? ______Yes

7. Will you subcontract any part of this work? If so, give details including a list of each subcontractor(s) that will perform work in excess of the percent (10%) of the contract amount and the work that will be performed by each subcontractor(s).

Subcon	ntractor	Work to be Performed
N/A		

8. What equipment do you own that is available for the work?

Equipment Type	Equipment Type
Airless paint sprayers	Brushes and rollers
Pressure washers	extension ladders

Village of Royal Palm Beach

Antzy Construction Inc

Name

9.	What equipment will you purchase for the proposed work? None
10.	What equipment will you rent for the proposed work? Articulating lift
11.	State the name of your proposed project manager and give details of his or her qualifications and experience in managing similar jobs. Jason Viera
12.	The address of principal place of business is 12698 NW 102 AVE Hialeah Gardens, FI 33018
13.	The names of the Corporate Officers, or Partners, or Individuals doing business under a trade name, are as follows: Mario Cavadia Jason Viera
14.	List all organizations which were predecessors to Bidder or in which the principals or officers of the Bidder were principals or officers
15.	List and describe all bankruptcy petitions (Voluntary or Involuntary) which have been filed by or against the Bidder, its parent or subsidiaries or predecessor organizations during the past five (5) years. Include in the description the disposition of each such petition. None
16.	List and describe all successful Performance or Payment Bond claims made to your surety(ies) during the last five (5) years. The list and descriptions should include claims against the bond of the Bidder and its predecessor organization(s). None
17.	List all claims, arbitrations, administrative hearings and lawsuits brought by or against the Bidder or its predecessor organization(s) during the last five (5) years. The list shall include all case names; case, arbitration, or hearing identification numbers; the name of the project over which the dispute arose; and a description of the subject matter of the dispute. None
18.	List and describe all criminal proceedings or hearings concerning business related offenses in which the Bidder, its principals or officers or predecessor organization (s) were defendants. None
19.	Has the Bidder, its principals, officers, or predecessor organization(s) been debarred or suspended from bidding by any government during the last five (5) years? If yes, provide details. No
20.	List and disclose any and all business relations with any members of Wellington Council

DRUG FREE WORKPLACE

Preference shall be given to businesses with drug-free workplace programs. In order to have a drug-free workplace program, a business must attest to the following:

- 1. We publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. We inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. We give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under Bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. We, in the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under Bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- 5. We impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
- 6. We make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

Contractor's Signature

SWORN STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 287.133(3)(a), FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS. Village of Wellington This sworn statement is submitted to _ [print name of the public entity] _{by} Mario's Painting and Services, Inc for Jason Viera Vice President [print individual's name and title] [print name of entity submitting sworn statement] whose business address is _12698 NW 102 AVE Hialeah Gardens, FI 33018 and (if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification (If the entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual signing this sworn Number (FEIN) is 65-1109602 statement: I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States, including, but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public entity or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation. I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere. I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means: a. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; or An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate. I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(c), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, active shareholders. employees. members, and agents who management Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. [Please indicate which statement applies.] Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989. The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of the officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989. The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989. However, there has been a subsequent proceeding before a Hearing Officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings and the Final Order entered by the Hearing Officer determined that it was not in the public interest to place the entity submitting this sworn statement on the convicted vendor list. [attach a copy of the final order] I UNDERSTAND THAT THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE PUBLIC ENTITY IDENTIFIED IN PARAGRAPH 1 (ONE) ABOVE IS FOR THAT PUBLIC ENTITY ONLY AND, THAT THIS FORM IS VALID THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE CALENDAR YEAR IN WHICH IT IS FILED. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO INFORM THE PUBLIC ENTITY PRIOR TO ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT IN EXCESS OF THE THRESHOLD AMOUNT PROVIDED IN SECTION 287.017, FLORIDA STATUTES FOR CATEGORY TWO OF ANY CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM. STATE OF Floric COUNTY OF Brown Subscribed and Sworn to (or affirmed) before me on liceris He/she is personally known to me or has presented Chiras as identification. [type of identification] [Notary's Signature and Seal] int Notary Name and Commissio comm. # 66074410 WINSTON A. BERVIS

Notary Public – State of Florida Commission # GG 074410 My Comm. Expires Feb 20, 2021

APPLICATION TO BE CONSIDERED A LOCAL BUSINESS IN ACCORDANCE WITH VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON FLORIDA'S LOCAL PREFERENCE POLICY

Wellington gives preference to local businesses in certain purchasing situations as set forth in Chapter 9 of Wellington's Purchasing and Procurement Manual. In order to be considered a local business, entitled to be given preference, the business must make application with Wellington and meet one of the following criteria as such is more fully set forth in Chapter 9, of Wellington's Purchasing and Procurement Manual:

Chapter 9, LOCAL PREFERENCE

Western Communities Local Business - For the purpose of determining a "Western Communities local business" a vendor must have a principal permanent business location and headquarters within Wellington of Wellington, Florida or west of the Florida Turnpike to the Palm Beach County western boundary line as depicted in Exhibit "A" hereto. This applies to all entity formations, including, but not limited to, limited liability companies, partnerships, limited partnerships and the like or sole proprietors. Further, the entity or sole proprietor must provide that it, he or she has been domiciled and headquartered in the jurisdictional boundaries of the Western Communities for at least six months prior to the solicitation. Post Office boxes will not be considered a permanent business location within the Western Communities. Home business offices shall be considered as a business location if it otherwise meets the requirements herein. In order to be eligible for such local preference the vendor shall have a local business tax receipt pursuant to the County's and/or municipalities' Code of Ordinances, having jurisdiction over the location of the business, unless otherwise exempt therefrom. Further, the vendor must be properly licensed and authorized by law to provide the goods, services or professional services to the extent applicable and the location of the business must be properly zoned in order for the vendor to conduct its business.

Palm Beach County local business - For the purpose of determining a "Palm Beach County local business" a vendor must have a principal permanent business location and headquarters within Palm Beach County, Florida. This applies to all entity formations, including, but not limited to, limited liability companies, partnerships, limited partnerships and the like or sole proprietors. Further, the entity or sole proprietor must provide that it, he or she has been headquartered and domiciled in the jurisdictional boundaries of Palm Beach County, Florida for at least six months prior to the solicitation. Post Office boxes will not be considered a permanent business location within Palm Beach County, Florida. Home business offices shall be considered as a business location if it otherwise meets the requirements herein. In order to be eligible for such local preference the vendor shall have a local business tax receipt pursuant to the Palm Beach County Code of Ordinances as amended from time to time, unless otherwise exempt there from. Further, the vendor must be properly licensed and authorized by law to provide the goods, services or professional services to the extent applicable and the location of the business must be properly zoned in order for the vendor to conduct its business.

Subcontractor utilization - In competitive bid situations, a business may also qualify as either a Palm Beach County or Western Community local business if they are utilizing subcontractors to perform the work or materialmen to supply the job and more than fifty (50%) percent of their proposed bid price will be paid to subcontractors and/or materialmen who qualify, under the above standards, as Palm Beach County and/or Western Community local businesses.

Please check the box below indicating which preference category your business is applying for:
Western Communities Local Business
Palm Beach County Local Business
Subcontractor Utilization
1. The name of the business is:
2. The address of the business is:
3. How long has the business been located at its current address:
4. If the business has relocated within the last six months, please provide the answers to questions 1-3 for the previous location:
5. The previous name of the business is:
6. The previous address of the business is:

7. How long was this business at the previous location:
8. If the business is attempting to qualify under the subcontractor utilization provision, please provide a breakdown of the subcontractors who would qualify for either the Palm Beach County or Western Community, business classification, the requisite information, provide their responses to the above 1 - 7 questions and for each of the subcontractors, indicate the amount that they are proposed to be compensated at under the bid price.
9. The business as a local business tax receipt from: (1) Palm Beach County (2) the following municipality: (3) located in unincorporated Palm Beach County:
10. Please provide a copy of Local Business Tax Receipts from Palm Beach County and the applicable municipality are attached.
11. Please provide a Certificate of Good Standing indicating the formation or domestication of the entity in and for the State of Florida is attached.
12. Please provide copies of licenses if applicable from the State of Florida authorizing the business to provide the good services or professional services contemplated in the bid documents.
By signing below, I hereby certify that under penalty of perjury I believe my business qualifies as a Palm Beach County, Western Community or subcontractor utilization business in accordance with Wellington's Local Preference Policy and that I have submitted current and accurate information and documents relating to my qualifications. I further acknowledge and agree that any fraudulent or duplicitous information submitted in furtherance of this application will be grounds for disqualification from bidding on this project and doing business with Wellington in the future.
Applicants Federal Tax ID Number Applicants Business Address
Signature of Authorized Representative of Corporation, Partnership, or other business entity:
Sign:
Print Name:
Title:
Date:
CITY OF:
COUNTY OF:
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me on this day of, 201, by He/She is personally known to me or has presented as
identification.
(Signature of Notary)
(Print or Stamp Name of Notary)
Notary Public Notary Seal
(State)

Signature of Individual if Sole Proprietor:

Sign:			
Print Name:			
Date:			
CITY OF:			
COUNTY OF:			
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before		, 201, by	as
identification.	regalie is personally known o	(Type of Identification	
(Signature of Notary)	-		
(Print or Stamp Name of Notary)	_		
Notary Public	Notary Seal		
(State)			

CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

This Proposal/Agreement (whichever is applicable) is subject to the conflict of interest provisions of the policies and Code of Ordinances of WELLINGTON, the Palm Beach County Code of Ethics, and the Florida Statutes. During the term of this Agreement and any renewals or extensions thereof, the VENDOR shall disclose to WELLINGTON any possible conflicts of interests. The VENDOR's duty to disclose is of a continuing nature and any conflict of interest shall be immediately brought to the attention of WELLINGTON. The terms below shall be defined in accordance with the policies and Code of Ordinances of WELLINGTON, the Palm Beach County Code of Ethics, and Ch. 112, Part III, Florida Statutes.

CHECK ALL THAT APPLY:

To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no potential conflict of interest for this Agreement due to any other clients, contracts, or property interests.

To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no employment or other contractual relationship with any WELLINGTON employee, elected official or appointed official.

To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no officer, director, partner or proprietor that is a WELLINGTON purchasing agent, other employee, elected official or appointed official. The term "purchasing agent", "elected official" or "appointed official", as used in this paragraph, shall include the respective individual's spouse or child, as defined in Ch. 112, Part III, Florida Statutes.

To the best of our knowledge, no WELLINGTON employee, elected official or appointed official has a material or ownership interest (5% ownership) in our business. The term "employee", "elected official" and "appointed official", as used in this paragraph, shall include such respective individual's relatives and household members as described and defined in the Palm Beach County Code of Ethics.

To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no current clients that are presently subject to the jurisdiction of WELLINGTON's Planning, Zoning and Building Department.

CONFLICT:

[] The undersigned business, by attachment to this form, submits information which may be a potential conflict of interest due to any of the above listed reasons or otherwise.

THE UNDERSIGNED UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES THAT THE FAILURE TO CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BLOCKS ABOVE OR TO ATTACH THE DOCUMENTATION OF ANY POSSIBLE CONFLICTS OF INTEREST MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR BID/PROPOSAL OR IN THE IMMEDIATE CANCELLATION OF YOUR AGREEMENT, WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE.

Mario's Painting and Services, Inc

COMPANY NAME

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Jason Viera

NAME (PRINT OR TYPE)

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

State of Florida

County of Brown d

Being duly sworn deposes and says:

That he/she is an officer of the parties making the forgoing bid submittal, that the bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any individual, firm, partnership, corporation or other entity submitting a bid for the same materials, services, supplies or equipment, either directly or indirectly, and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. No premiums, rebates, or gratuities are permitted with, prior to, or after any delivery of material or provision of services. Any violation of this provision may result in disqualification, contract cancellation, return of materials or discontinuation of services, and the possible removal of Bidder from the vendor Bid lists.

	Mario's Painting and Services, Inc
	Name of Bidder
	Jason Viera
	Print name of designated signatory
	Signature
	Vice President
	Title
re me appeared Jason Victo	personally known to me to be the person

On this 8th day of July 20 19, before me appeared Jason Vicra personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed this Document and acknowledged that (she/he) signed the name freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein described.

In witness thereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed seal the day and year last written above.

Signature

Notary Public in and for the State of Flori da

Notary rubile in and for the state of

Name Printed)

Residing at 12590 W Sunrisc Blyd

My commission expires Feb 20, 2021

(Affix Seal Here)





CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 04/09/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	e terms and conditions of the policy ertificate holder in lieu of such endor				dorse	ment. A stat	ement on th	is certificate does not confer r	ights to the		
PRO	DUCER				CONTAC NAME:	СТ					
Hiscox Inc.					PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (888) 202-3007 (A/C, No):						
520 Madison Avenue					E-MAIL Contact@hiscox.com						
32nd Floor											
New York, NY 10022					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # INSURER A: Hiscox Insurance Company Inc 10200						
INSURED					INSURER B:						
MARIO'S PAINTING AND SERVICES, INC					INSURER C:						
	12698 NW 102ND AVE HIALEAH FL 33018				INSURE						
	HIALEAN PL 33018										
INSURER E:											
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:											
TI	IS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES	OF I	NSUF	RANCE LISTED BELOW HAV	E BEE	N ISSUED TO	THE INSURE	D NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POL	ICY PERIOD		
l IN	DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R	EQUIF	REME	NT. TERM OR CONDITION	OF AN'	Y CONTRACT	OR OTHER I	OCCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO	WHICH THIS		
E	ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	POLI	CIES.	LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	BEEN E	REDUCED BY I	S DESCRIBEL PAID CLAIMS.	HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL	THE TERMS,		
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS			
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY					,	,		00,000		
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$ 100			
								MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 5,00			
Α			Υ	UDC-4125638-CGL-1	,	04/12/2019	04/12/2020		00.000		
^	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			UDG-4125030-CGL-1	9	04/12/2019	04/12/2020		00,000		
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$ 2,00			
	OTHER:					=		\$,0,000		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident) \$			
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$			
	ALL OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$			
	HIRED AUTOS NON-OWNED AUTOS							PROPERTY DAMAGE			
	A0103							(Per accident) \$	-		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE \$			
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE \$			
	DED RETENTION \$				8			\$			
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$			
	(Mandatory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$			
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$			
								-			
			-								
									Y		
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedule	e, may be	e attached if more	space is require	ed)			
CEI	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION					
					eno		UE ABOVE D	CODIDED DOLLOIS DE CAMOS.			
					THE	EXPIRATION	DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELL REOF, NOTICE WILL BE DEI			
					ACC	ORDANCE WIT	TH THE POLIC	Y PROVISIONS.			
					AUTUC	NITED DEDOCATE	17.17117				
					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
					Kondy						
-				1							

MOI 02-17

MEMORANDUM OF II	NSURANCE	李沙伯子		DATE OF ISSUE: 03/12/2019					
COMPANY: Government Employees In: One GEICO Boulevard Fredericksburg, VA 22412	surance Comp	any	INSURED: MARIO'S PAINTING AND SERVICES, 12698 NW 102ND AVE HIALEAH,FL 33018						
1-866-509-9444 COVERAGES									
This memorandum is furnisterms and conditions or exc	clusions of suc ge afforded by	h policies. T the listed po	his memorandur	our convenience. It is not into m is not an insurance policy ance afforded by the listed p	and does not amend,				
TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	EFF. DAT	E EXP. DATE	LIMITS SHOWN ARE	AS REQUESTED				
COMMERCIAL AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea. Accident)	\$500,000				
ANY AUTO	9100243585	03/13/2019	03/13/2020	BODILY INJURY (Per Person/ Per Accident)					
☐ HIRED AUTOS ☐ SCHEDULED AUTOS ☐ NON-OWNED AUTOS				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)					
					g and a second				
OTHER COVERAGES ANY AUTO				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea. Accident)					
☐ ALL OWNED AUTOS ☐ HIRED AUTOS ☐ SCHEDULED AUTOS	9100243585	03/13/2019	03/13/2020	UNINSURED MOTORISTS (UMCSL)	\$500,000				
NON-OWNED AUTOS	2	2		UNDERINSURED MOTORISTS (UIMCSL)	\$500,000				
, ,				UNINSURED MOTORISTS (Per Person/ Per Accident)					
				UNDERINSURED MOTORISTS (Per Person/ Per Accident)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N			UNINSURED MOTORISTS PD (Per accident)					
N	~	~		PERSONAL INJURY PROTECTION (PIP)	INCL				
DECODIDATION OF ODER				MED EXP					
DESCRIPTION OF OPERA	等等核。19 人名·德			Company of the second second second					
PHYSICAL DAMAGE COV	/ERAGE		TIVE VEHICLE	<u> </u>	VIN 3C6TRVAGXJE155733				
⊠ COMPREHENSIVE DEDU	CTIBLE \$500	20	TO DODGE TIAL	WI 1300 PHOWASTER	3COTHVAGAJE135733				
⊠ COLLISION DEDUCTIBLE	\$500								
□ N/A				* ************************************	5				
COMPREHENSIVE DEDU									
COLLISION DEDUCTIBLE									
ACTIVE DRIVERS: Mario Cavadia									



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 07/05/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this certificate does not confer rights t	o the	certi	ficate holder in lieu of su							
PRODUCER					CONTACT NAME:					
Automatic Data Processing Insurance Agency, Inc.				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):						
1 Ada Baulayard					ADDRESS:					
1 Adp Boulevard				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					NAIC#	
Roseland			NJ 07068	INSURER A: NorGUARD Insurance Company 31					31470	
INSURED MADICO DANKENO AND OF				INSURER B:						
MARIOS PAINTING AND SE	HVIC	ESI		INSURE	RC:					
12698 NW 102ND AVE				INSURE	RD:					
			EL 00040	INSURE	RE:					
HIALEAH GARDENS			FL 33018	INSURE	RF:					
			NUMBER: 1205329	WE DE	N IOOUED TO		REVISION NUMBER:			
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.									
INSR LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	3		
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$		
								\$	J	
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$		
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$		
POLICY PRO- LOC					ls:		PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	\$		
OTHER:					8			\$		
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	7	
OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY								\$		
HIRED AUTOS ONLY NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
								\$		
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$		
DED RETENTION \$								\$		
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N					22		PER OTH-			
A NY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N	N/A	N	MAWC083044		07/01/2019	07/01/2020		\$ 1,00		
(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	-						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,00	0,000	
					-				Sec. 1	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS (LOCATIONS (VEHIC	1.50 (4		404 4444							
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)										
CERTIFICATE HOLDER				CANO	ELLATION			/		
SHE OF MHE OF MH					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
OPY NOMED CUPY INCHED COPY INC	OPY INSURED COPY I					(any)n.) Muin				
				-	-					



CAVADIA MARIO RAFAEL

Is certified under the provisions of Chapter 10 of Miami-Dade County

QUALIFYING TRADE(S)

0078 PAINTING

0053 FINISH CARPENTRY

0020 FLOORING

0099 GYPSUM DRYWALL FINISH

Jaime D. Gascon, P.E. Secretary of the Board

Mismi-Dade County retains all property rights herein



www.miamidade.gov/economy